Lateral entry

Academic Year No. of students
graduating in

minimum stipulated
time

No. of students
placed

Median salary of
placed

graduates(Amount in
Rs.)

No. of students
selected for Higher

Studies

2013-14 1620 1433 2014-15 378 2016-17 1384 1139 330000(Three Lakh
Thirty Thousand)

91

2014-15 1620 1561 2015-16 294 2017-18 1360 884 291600(Two Lakh
Ninty One Thousand
and Six Hundred)

83

2015-16 1680 1617 2016-17 261 2018-19 1483 1167 300000(Three Lakhs) 132

PG [2 Years Program(s)]: Placement & higher studies for previous 3 years

[...]

students admitted in

the year

Academic Year No. of students graduating in minimum
stipulated time

No. of students
placed

Median salary of
placed

graduates(Amount in
Rs.)

No. of students
selected for Higher

Studies

2015-16 309 161 2016-17 153 126 340000(Three Lakh
Forty Thousand)

3

2016-17 309 144 2017-18 132 84 277000(Two Lakh
Seventy Seven
Thousand)

11

2017-18 309 78 2018-19 72 53 318000(Three Lakh
Eighteen Thousand)

9

Ph.D Student Details

Ph.D (Student pursuing doctoral program till 2017-18; Students admitted in the academic year 2018-19 should not be entered here.)

Total Students

Full Time 15

Part Time 205

No. of Ph.D students graduated (including Integrated Ph.D)

[...]

Utilised Amount for the Capital expenditure for previous 3 years

Academic Year 2018-19 2017-18 2016-17

Utilised Amount Utilised Amount Utilised Amount

Annual Capital Expenditure on Academic Activities and Resources (excluding expenditure on buildings)

Library ( Books, Journals and e-Resources only) 4936316 (Forty Nine Lakhs Thirty Six Thousand Three
Hundred and Sixteen)

4480991 (Fourty Four Lakhs Eighty Thousand Nine Hundred
and Nint y One)

4052608 (Forty Lakhs Fifty Two Thousand Six Hundred and
Eight)

New Equipment and software for Laboratories 13101877 (One Crore Thirty One Lakhs One Thousand Eight
Hundred and Seventy Seven)

23189913 (Two Crore Thirty One La khs Eighty Nine Thousand
Nine Hundred and Thirteen)

9471038 (Ninty Four Lakhs Seventy One Thousand and Thirty
Eight)

Engineering Workshops 10587010 (One Crore Five Lakhs Eighty Seven Thousand and
Ten)

11028243 (One Crore Ten Lakhs Twenty Eight Thousand Two
Hundred and Forty Three)

2641431 (Twenty Six Lakhs Forty One Thousand Four
Hundred and Thirty One)

Other expenditure on creation of Capital Assets (For setting up
classrooms, seminar hall, conference hall , library, Lab, Engg
workshops excluding expenditure on Land and Building)

9697643 (Ninety Six Laksh Ninety Seven Thousand Six
Hundred and Forty Three)

13322004 (One Crore Thirty Three Lakhs Twenty Two
Thousand and Four)

37960166 (Three Crore Seventy Nine Lakhs Sixty Thousand
One Hundred and Sixty Six)

Financial Resources: Utilised Amount for the Operational expenditure for previous 3 years

Academic Year 2018-19 2017-18 2016-17

Utilised Amount Utilised Amount Utilised Amount

Annual Operational Expenditure

Salaries (Teaching and Non Teaching staff) 407761311 (Forty Crore Seventy Seven Lakhs Sixty One
Thousand Three Hundred and Eleven)

396473560 (Thirty Nine Crore Sixty Four Lakhs Seventy Three
Thousan d Five Hundred and Sixty)

361253488 (Thirty Six Crore Twelve Lakhs Fifty Three
Thousand Four Hundred and Eighty Eight)

Maintenance of Academic Infrastructure or consumables and
other running expenditures(excluding maintenance of hostels
and allied services,rent of the building, depreciation cost, etc)

365120515 (Thirty Six Crore Fifty One Lakhs Twenty Thousand
Five Hundred and Fifteen)

421276335 (Forty Two Crore Twelve Lakhs Seventy Six
Thousand Three Hundred Thirty Five)

405300520 (Forty Crore Fifty Three Lakhs Five Hundred and
Twenty)

Seminars/Conferences/Workshops 4081681 (Forty Laksh Eighty One Thousand Six Hundred and
Eighty One)

4426833 (Forty Four Lakhs Twenty Six Thousand Eight
Hundred and Thirty Three)

2873672 (Twenty Eight Lakhs Seventy Three Thousand Six
Hundred and Seventy Two)

IPR

Calendar year 2018 2017 2016

No. of Patents Published 0 2 3

No. of Patents Granted 0 0 0

Sponsored Research Details

Financial Year 2018-19 2017-18 2016-17

Total no. of Sponsored Projects 23 26 15

Total no. of Funding Agencies 13 8 4

Total Amount Received (Amount in Rupees) 14760438 7433713 22150000